
2017-2018 Gateway to College High School Calendar (Tentative, Dates subject to change) 

Fall 2017 Semester – August 8, 2017 – January 3, 2018 

Activity Gateway 

Teacher Work Days July 17-19, 2017 

August 2-4, 7, 2017 

Parent Orientation Monday, August 7, 2017 

First Day of High School for Students Tuesday, August 8, 2017 

Polk State College Convocation - No Classes 

 

Wednesday, August 16, 2017 

First Day of College for Students Monday, August 21, 2017 

Labor Day Holiday – No Classes Monday, September 4, 2017 

FSA Writing Retakes Tuesday, September 12-15, 2017 

High School Early Release – College Classes 

as normal 

Wednesday, September 13, 2017 

FSA Algebra 1 EOC  Wednesday, September 13-19, 2017 

Interim Reports – (1st Quarter High School) Friday, September 15, 2017 

Teacher Work Day (No High School Classes) Monday, September 18, 2017 

FSA Reading Retake Wednesday, September 20-22, 2017 

Student Meeting Friday, September 29, 2017 

FTE Week Monday-Friday, October 9-13, 2017 

High School Early Release – College Classes 

as normal 

Wednesday, October 11, 2017 

End of 1st Quarter Grading Period – HS Wednesday, October 11, 2017 

PSAT – Juniors only Wednesday, October 11, 2017  

Teacher Work Day (No High School Classes) Monday, October 16, 2017 

CARE Team Meeting Tuesday, October 24, 2017 

Distribute HS Report Cards Tuesday, October 24, 2017 

Graduation Application Deadline – College Friday, October 27, 2017 

Student Meeting Friday, October 27, 2017 

Veteran’s Day (HS and College Classes as 

normal) 

Friday, November 10, 2017 

High School Early Release  Wednesday, November 15, 2017 

Interim Reports – (2nd Quarter High School) Friday, November 17, 2017 

High School Thanksgiving Break Monday-Friday, November 20-24, 2017 

College Thanksgiving Break Wednesday-Friday, November 22-24, 2017 

FSA Geometry EOC  Tuesday-Thursday, November 28-30, 2017 

NGSSS US History/Biology EOC Tuesday-Wednesday, December 12-13, 2017 

Classes/Final Exams End (College) Wednesday, December 13, 2017 

Polk State College Graduation Thursday, December 14, 2017 

Last day of classes before Winter Break Friday, December 15, 2017 

Christmas Holidays – No Classes Sat, Dec. 16, 2017-Mon,Jan.1, 2018 

High School Classes Resume Tuesday, January 2, 2018 

Last day of 1st Semester- High School  Wednesday, January, 3, 2018 

  



Spring Semester – Thursday, January 17, 2018 – Monday, May 24, 2018 

Activity Gateway 

First Day of 2nd Semester-High School Thursday, January 4, 2018 

First Day of College Classes – Spring Friday, January 5, 2018 

MLK Holiday (No Classes) Monday, January 15, 2018 

Report Cards Distribution Wednesday, January 17, 2018 

High School Early Release  Wednesday, January 24, 2018 

Student Meeting Friday, January 26, 2018 

FTE Week Mon-Fri, February 5-9, 2018 

High School Early Release  Wednesday, February 7, 2018 

Interim Reports Friday, February 9, 2018 

Student Meeting Friday, February 16, 2018 

Presidents Day – Classes as normal Monday, February 19, 2018 

FSA Writing Retake Monday-Tuesday, February 26-27, 2018 

High School Early Release  Wednesday, March 14, 2018 

CARE Team Meeting Wednesday, March 20, 2018 

FSA Reading Retake Wednesday-Friday, March 20-23, 2018 

Spring Break Monday-Friday, March 26-30, 2018 

FSA Algebra 1 EOC Monday-Friday, April 2-4, 2018 

Distribute Report Cards Tuesday, April 3, 2018 

Recruit Night Tuesday, April 3, 2018 

Teacher Workday (No HS Classes) Friday, April 6, 2018 

Polk State Professional Development Day – 

No Classes (Teacher Workday) 

Friday, April 13, 2018 

Recruit Night Tuesday, April 17, 2018 

Student Meeting Friday, April 27, 2018 

Interim Reports Friday, April 27, 2018 

Grad Bash TBA 

Prom TBA 

Spring EOC Test Window TBA 

Student Meeting Friday, April 21, 2017 

US History EOC Tuesday-Wednesday, May 1-2, 2018 

Polk State Spring Graduation Thursday, May 3, 2018 

CARE Team Meeting Thursday, May 8, 2018 

FSA Geometry EOC Tuesday-Thursday, May 8-10, 2018 

NGSSS Biology EOC Thursday-Friday, May 10-11, 2018 

High School Early Release  Wednesday, May 16, 2018 

Last day of High School for Seniors TBA 

Senior Awards TBA 

Graduation Practice TBA 

Senior Breakfast TBA 

High School Graduation May 17-24, 2018 (Date not set yet) 

Last Day of High School  for students Thursday, May 24, 2018 

Last Day of School for teachers Friday, May 25, 2018 

 


